

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3156/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CRLMP No.597/2013, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIKRAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9th September, 2013 before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master