

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2014
CRL.M.P. NO.1630

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2013 in SBCRM No.597/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIKRAM SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to file SLP, exemption from
filing O.T., permission to file additional document and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subromanium, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Permission to file additional document is granted.

Issue notice.

Mr. Satpal Singh, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf
of the respondent No.1. Issue notice to other respondent.

Counsel for the respondent No.1 is permitted to file counter
affidavit within four weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order dated
13th December, 2013, passed by the High Court of Rajasthan, Jaipur
Bench, Jaipur, in S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.597 of 2013.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Assistant Registrar

|