

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3156 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 7513 OF 2013, 487, 488 & 489 OF 2014

(Applications for stay, directions, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation)

Vikram Singh & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Mahesh Kumar & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for Respondent No.1 has on 6th January, 2014 filed an application for directions alongwith applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in the form of Paper books. The said applications have been registered as Criminal Misc. Petition Nos. 487, 488 & 489 of 2014 respectively. Copy of Paper books containing the applications is placed with main SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate has on 20th February, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 after taking "N.O.C." from Ms. Prerna Mehta, erstwhile Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 20th day of February, 2014.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Advocate

3. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR