

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9775 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 24168 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Vikram Singh & Ors. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 9475 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 23572 OF 2014

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Madan @ Manoj ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Permission to file special leave petition is granted in S.L.P. (Criminal) No. [Crl.M.P. No. 23523 of 2014.

Issue notice returnable on December 17, 2014.

Till December 17, 2014, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment. "

It is submitted that upon filing spare copy of Special Leave Petition on 11th December, 2014 by Counsel for the Petitioners, Show Cause Notice was issued to the common Respondent/State in both the matters.

Service of Show Cause Notice is awaited in both the matters.

Cont....2/-

:2:

It is further submitted that Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate for caveator has on 16th December, 2014 filed in SLP (Cr1.)No. 9475 of 2014 Reply on behalf of the complainant who is not a party in the instant matter. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Advocate
D-112, East of Kailash, N.D.
2. Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Advocate
108, New Lawyer's Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block,
S.C.I., N.D.
3. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I. N.D.

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR