

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9775/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2014 in CRMP No. 59/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

VIKRAM SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9475/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.

For State of Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG  
Mr. A. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties and

perusal of the documents, it reveals that the investigation

Signature Not Verified

though

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur started in 2011, till then, the same has not been

Date: 2014.12.18

16:21:46 IST

concluded.

Learned counsel appearing for the State is not in a

Reason:

position to assist this Court due to lack of instructions.

We,

-2-

therefore, direct the State to file an affidavit and to state

the stage of the investigation and the reason for the delay in

completion of investigation. The concerned Investigating

Officer, who is in-charge of investigation, shall sworn the affidavit and will appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Let these matters come again on 15th January, 2015.

Till the next date of hearing, the stay granted by this Court on 5th December, 2014 shall continue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master