

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP

No(s)

24438/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/09/2014 in CRMB No. 392/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

MAHESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN @ MANOJ AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 18/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 15th January, 2015 along with Special Leave Petition(Criminal) Nos. 9775 of 2014 and 9475 of 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.12.19
12:47:53 IST
Reason: